
 

Bid Date 2/18/2021

ITEM 

NO.
SPEC. NO. ITEM

Estimated 

Quantity

Unit of 

Measure

Unit Cost 

Total
Total Amount Bid

Unit Cost 

Total
Total Amount Bid

Unit Cost 

Total
Total Amount Bid

Unit Cost 

Total 
Total Amount Bid

1 110 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $14,250.00 $14,250.00

2 112 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $19,750.00 $19,750.00

3 402/403 1" ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING 29,000 SY $4.50 $130,500.00 $3.75 $108,750.00 $3.75 $108,750.00 $4.45 $129,050.00

4 402/403 1-1/2"  ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE 29,000 SY $6.50 $188,500.00 $6.35 $184,150.00 $6.85 $198,650.00 $6.15 $178,350.00

5 408 2-1/2" PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING 29,000 SY $2.00 $58,000.00 $1.65 $47,850.00 $2.50 $72,500.00 $1.85 $53,650.00

6 SPL * FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 4,350 SY $50.00 $217,500.00 $31.00 $134,850.00 $34.00 $147,900.00 $41.00 $178,350.00

7 302/SPL*
GRAVEL BASE, 6" DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE FOR SUGRADE REPAIR 

(INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)
1,450 CY $35.00 $50,750.00 $20.00 $29,000.00 $20.00 $29,000.00 $35.00 $50,750.00

8 SPL ASPHALT CURB 350 LF $20.00 $7,000.00 $15.00 $5,250.00 $8.00 $2,800.00 $8.00 $2,800.00

9 SPL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY WEDGING (VARIABLE DEPTH) 100 SY $15.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $36.00 $3,600.00

10 SPL ADJUST WATER VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE 15 EA $200.00 $3,000.00 $25.00 $375.00 $35.00 $525.00 $18.00 $270.00

11 SPL ADJUST GAS BOX TO FINISHED GRADE 1 EA $200.00 $200.00 $250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00 $25.00 $25.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID $686,950.00 $531,475.00 $585,825.00 $630,845.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEM

ADD ARAMID FIBERS TO ASPHALT (SURFACE ONLY) PER MANUFACTURER'S 

RECOMMENDATION. INCLUDE ON ALL STREETS .  ACE XP FIBERS BY SURFACE 

TECH, FORTA-FI BY FORTA CORP. OR APPROVED EQUAL. PRICE TO BE IN 

ADDITION TO UNIT COSTS FOR ASPHALT.

29,000 SY $1.00 $29,000.00 $0.80 $23,200.00 $0.80 $23,200.00 $0.76 $22,040.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID $29,000.00 $23,200.00 $23,200.00 $22,040.00

TOTAL BID (BASE + ALTERNATE) $715,950.00 $554,675.00 $609,025.00 $652,885.00

PROJECT:  191179 EATON ASPHALTRIEGLER BLACKTOP PAUL MICHELS & SONSENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 

INDEPENDENCE 2021 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM 

INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY

*  CONTINGENCY ITEM - TO BE USED AT THE ENGINEER'S DIRECTION PAGE 1 OF 1
191179 2021 02_18 Independene 2021 Street Program Bid tab results.xlsx


